* ************************************	DE.	ZQQ18	2003 8669 ORM COVER SH	Pales FET	st and Trademark Office
	KH		TS ONLY		
<u> </u>	- for Detante Vices		original documents of	r copy thereof.	
1. Name of convey:	ne tany(ies);	7.000 010 010 011 011 011 01 01 01 01 01 0	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ics)	
Stephane F				etali an etamanista a	
		<del>.                                    </del>	Name:	Cabot Corporation	
·			-		
i			Internal Address:		
·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		
l; ———	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	:	]		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(its) attached? No			Street Address:	Two Scaport Lane Suite 1300	
3. Nature of Conve	yanco:		•	30KE 1300	·
: Assignmen	ц П М	lerger	City: Boston	State: MA	ZIP 02210
Assignment Security A	=	hange of Name			
☐ Other	_		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	∏ Acr ⊠ №
Execution Date(s): 1	May 19, 2005	:			
	ber(s) or patent num	ber(s):		<del></del>	
If this document is i	eing filed together v	vith a new applicati	on, the execution date	of the application is:	
A. Patent Applicati			B. Patent No.(s)		
11/01/1/30	6 filed December 15,	2004	·		
1					
		578.50	3 3 3 in i a a 3 a a a a a a a	attached? \(\Gamma\) Yes	⊠ №
Additional numbers			Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  Total Number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and addre	ss of party to whom o ment should be mail	ousesbourrence	10tal Number of ap	hucanons sum baresus u	IVQIVIII. X
Addressing goes	MOUL BILOTIC CO 1	<del></del> :			
Name:	Robert J. Follett	. !			
Internal Address: Law Department		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
			☐ Enclosed	4 to be abouted to domes	nio amananant
Street Address:	Cabot Corporation 157 Concord Rose		Authorized to be charged to deposit according		ul secount
City: Billerica	State MA	ZIP 01821	8. Deposit Accoun	f Number: 03-006	50
				cate Copy of this page is	
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and si	gnature.			•	
] 		41		rect and any attached co	name in a finish AAAA
of the original docu	_	me joregoing injeri	mussum as srug liptu COF.	oor men mil settetuen ec	rky m m m me copy
i by the original social	4.m., 1.		ه العداد		
Robert J. Follett		Hobert	1 GOOM Signature		6 [10 [65]
Name of Person Sig	ning	:	Signature		Date
OMB No. 0651-0011		<u> </u>	Total ne	mber of pages including	COVET SECCE 5
E PUND INC. NOOTANII		Do not des	ach this portion;		
; 			·		
[ Mail documents to be [	recorded with required	l cover skeet informat	non to:		
Box Assignment					
ŀ			ent and Trademark Offic	*	
		Washingt	on, D.C. 2023i		
mulation by the second	t	: . <u> </u>			_ 1 <u></u>
decument and exthering t	he data nacdod, and compl	ting and reviewing the st	ample cover shoot. Send con	ment to be recorded, including ments regarding this borden ex	timute to the U.S. Paters
and Trademark Office, Co Project, (0652-0011), Wa	lice of Information System shington, D.C. 20503.	a, PKZ-1600C, Washingt	os, D.C. 2023], and to the C	Mice of Management and Dudg	pt, Papirwirk Rodoction

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019474 FRAME: 0834** 

Docket No. 04029

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Stephane F. Rouanet of 1 Drawbridge Road, Westford, Massachusetts 01886, a citizen of France, Robert K. Massey of 38 Bachelor Street, West Newbury, Massachusetts 01985, a citizen of the United States of America and Jameel Menashi of 73 Chase Road, Falmouth, Massachusetts, 02540, a citizen of the United States of America, having invented the subject matter described in the U. S. Patent Application entitled "NANOGEL CONTAINING BLANKETS FOR THERMAL INSULATION," the specification of which was filed on December 15, 2004, as United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/013,306; and

WHEREAS, Cabot Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at Two Seaport Lane, Suite 1300, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States and other valuable considerations, in hand paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Stephane F. Rouanet, Robert K. Massey and Jameel Menashi, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination and Convention applications based upon said invention or upon said application, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

JUN-25-2007 13:01

Docket No. <u>040</u>29

And we hereby authorize Cabot Corporation, to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in our name or in the name of Cabot Corporation, or otherwise as Cabot Corporation, may deem advisable, under any International Convention or otherwise.

And we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Cabot Corporation, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Cabot Corporation, may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interest granted herein, and that we, Stephane F. Rouanet, Robert K. Massey and Jameel Menashi, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by Cabot Corporation to enable Cabot Corporation, its successors or assigns, to file applications for the invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time, upon request, communicate to Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and the improvements contained therein and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns.

Docket No. <u>04029</u>

	ane F. Rouanet, have hereunto set my hand
and seal this 19th day of May, 2005.	
•	Stonhan -
: :	Stephane F. Rouanet
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	, )
<i>C</i> _	) ss.
COUNTY OF ESSEX	)
On this 19th day of May, 2005, be	
Payanet before me I and I am J L	fore me personally appeared Stephane F.
Rouanet, before me known and known to me to executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly color	be the individual described herein and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly ack for the purpose therein set forth.	nowledged to me that he executed the same
F	unh de a
	MI Amulall for
:	NOTARY PUBLIC
•	My Commission Expires:
·	MALCOLM D. KIMBALL JR.
:	Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires August 29, 2010
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Robert K. M.	9 n
this day of May, 2005.	,
: • •	Robert K. Massey
: !	Robert K. Wassey
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	)
Omalia 1 CM page 1 a	
On this day of May, 2005, before m	e personally appeared. Robert K. Massey,
perfore me known and known to me to be the individual oregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to purpose therein set forth.	lual described herein and who executed the to me that he executed the same for the
į	
:	
:	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:

Docket No. <u>04029</u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Jameel Menash day of May, 2005.	i, have hereunto set my hand and seal this
	Jameel Menashi
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	)
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	) ss. )
On this day of May, 2005, before rebefore me known and known to me to be the individe foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to purpose therein set forth.	ual described herein and who executed the
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

04029.doc



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND DOMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

\*700186669A\*

JULY 28, 2005

PTAS

\*7001866894\*

CABOT CORPORATION ROBET J. FOLLETT LAW DEPARTMENT 157 CONCORD ROAD BILLERICA, MA 01821

Reel/Frame Entered By FMM On 7/24/2005

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/10/2005

REEL/FRAME: 016320/0612

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

RAUANET, STEPHANE F.

DOC DATE: 05/19/2005

ASSIGNEE:

CABOT CORPORATION TWO SEAPORT LANE SUITE 1300 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

SERIAL NUMBER: 11013306

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: AEROGEL CONTAINING BLANKET

FILING DATE: 12/15/2004

ISSUE DATE:

DOCKETED IN MASTER CATA
ON FOR
BY

PATENT REEL: 019474 FRAME: 0839

Atty. Docket No. 04029

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:		Rouanet et al.				
Seria	ıl No:	11/013,306				
Filed	l:	December 15, 2004				
For: AEROGEL CONTAININ				IG BLANKET		
Mail P.O. Alex:	Patent and Tra Stop: Assignm Box 1450 andria, VA 223 I-273-0140 ( 8 p	ent Services Branch 313				
<u>CC</u>	DRRECTION C	OF NOTICE OF RECORD	ATION	OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT		
1.	Applicant has the assignmen	noted an error in the 'Notice t(s) (document(s)) previously Date of Recordal	of Rec y record	ordation of Assignment Document" for ed on <u>June 10, 2005</u>		
		REEL/FRAME:	016320	0 / 0612		
2.	Attached here	to is:				
		ginally recorded document. of the originally recorded do	cument.			
3,	Also at	tached hereto is a corrected of	over sh	eet for recordation.		
	CERT	IFICATE OF MAILING/TR	ANSMI	SSION (37 CFR 1.8 (a))		
I hereb		correspondence is, on the date				
	MAILING	:		FACSIMILE		
	deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail, in an envelope addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment			transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office.		
	Services Branch Washington, D.0		Signatu	ISH EOLG		
Date:	e: June 25, 2007			Elizabeth E. O'Neil		

REEL: 019474 FRAME: 0840

(type or print name of person certifying)

4. The error in the originally recorded Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is apparent when that sheet is compared with the recorded cover sheet because:

The First Assignor's Name should be entered to read as -

ROUANET, STEPHANE F.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert J. Follett
Reg. No. 39,566
Cabot Corporation
Law Department
157 Concord Road
Billerica, MA 01821

Tel. No. (978) 670-6922

04029\_CORRECASG.doc

RECORDED: 06/25/2007 REEL: 019474 FRAME: 0841